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Dear Families, 

Welcome back to what will be the Year 6 Holly Parkers’ last term here - we have lots to look forward to!  The first few weeks 

will be strongly focused on preparing pupils for National Tests but we also have Sports Day, Copthall athletics trials, a number of 

trips, and, of course, the Year 6 show also to come.  

It is a unique privilege for us to steer them towards secondary school - we really hope that the pupils are going to enjoy making 

some special memories to take away with them. 

Best wishes Emily Sampson & Dominic Carini 
Science Maths English - writing 

Evolution & inheritance 

 

 

 

 

 

Statistics 

Geometry - position & direction 

SATS consolidation 

Problem Solving 

 

Poetry: narrative poetry, free verse, monologue, 

sonnet, war poems 

Narrative: science fiction 

Non-chronological reports 

Discussions/Balanced Argument 

English - Grammar Phonics & Spelling PSHE RE 

    Revise all. 

 

 

 

 

More words ending in ’ance’ 

The Suffix ent & ence 

Homophones 

draught/draft 

dissent/descent 

precede/proceed 

wary/weary 

Drug education 

Moving on 

Personal safety & FGM 

Relationships 

Sex Education 

Money & me 

Islam    Belief in life after death 

Computing PE  History Geography 

IT Data retrieving -  spreadsheets 

 

 

 

Developing racket skills, small 

games introducing tactics and 

strategies  

(Tennis/Rounders) 

Gymnastics – Counter-

Balance/Tension 

Fitness and healthy lifestyles 

activities including leadership 

skills 

Net/Wall 

Dance: Dance through the ages 

Ancient Maya Should people be allowed to chop down 

trees in the Amazon rainforest?   

SOUTH AMERICA AND RAINFORESTS 

Geography Fieldwork - Trent Park 

Art & Design Design & Technology Spanish Music 

Sculpture 

 

 

 

 

 

None this term Presentation on Spanish 

Speaking countries 

Sing with developed performance skills.  

Sing confidently in 2 part harmony. 

Some students) sing solos and in small groups. 

(Some students) play instruments in the show’s 

“band”. 

Culminate in a live performance 

Trips/Curriculum Days/Meetings  Links with Children’s Rights PE Days & 

Homework Days 

Key Dates for this Term 

Wednesday 21st May   Coffee morning for our 

Turkish families 

Thursday 22nd May   Y6 to the Mosque 

Friday 23rd May   Y6 sailing to West Reservoir 

Wednesday 4th June   Y6 Barnet Citizenship 

workshops 

Thursday 19th June   Diversity day – Be yourself 

Thursday 

Wednesday 25th June   Coffee morning for our 

Farsi speaking families 

Wednesday 9th July   Coffee morning for Y5 and 

6 parents 

Monday 21st July    Y6 Leavers’ Party 7pm – 

9pm 

Tuesday 22nd July  Y6 Leavers’ ceremony at 

9.30am 

13: Children have the right to 

share freely with others what 

they learn, think and feel, by 

talking, drawing, writing or in 

any other way. 

17: Children have the right to 

get information from the 

Internet, radio, television, 

newspapers, books and other 

sources. 
 

First half term: 

 

Outdoor PE: 

Monday 

Indoor PE: Wednesday 

 

 

 

 

Second half term: 

 

 

Outdoor PE: 

Monday 

Indoor PE: Wednesday 

 

Monday 12th May    Y6 National test week 

Monday 2nd June      INSET Day 

Tuesday 10th June     Barnet Music Festival 

Wednesday 18th June   Class Photos 

Friday 27th June    Copthall Athletics 

Saturday 28th June     PTA Summer festival 

Thursday 3rd July    Choir Concert 

Friday 4th July    Junior Sports 10.30am 

Monday 7th July    Reports emailed home across this 

week 

Friday 11th July   Junior Duke Celebration event 9am 

Monday 14th July     Y6 show week 

Tuesday 22nd July      End of term at 1.30pm 

  

 


